

Dear Family & Friends,

Greetings, from the 2025 South Dakota Snow Queen Festival Committee. We are proud and excited to have you as our guests during the 79th South Dakota Snow Queen Festival!

The host facility for the 2025 Jr Snow Queen Festival will be the Best Western Ramkota Hotel. Please call the hotel directly to make reservations for family, friends, and sponsors. Please mention that you are with the Snow Queen Festival and request the discounted rate when making your reservations.

Best Western Ramkota Hotel --- (605)229-4040 \$114.99 per night plus tax

Reservations need to be made by December 6th, 2024

To order tickets for the banquet and coronation, please use the enclosed order forms. Also you will find a website/link for commemorative merchandise. **These will be pre-ordered.**

All orders need to be returned with payment by December 6, 2024

<u>Meals and rooms are provided for your candidate, so there is no need to make additional reservations for her.</u>

If you have any questions, please contact: SDSQHousingBanquets@gmail.com / Jessica Hansen 605-216-6657 or Liz Flannery 605-216-1612

We look forward to seeing you at the 2025 South Dakota Snow Queen Festival!

Sincerely,

Jessica Hansen and Liz Flannery Banquet and Housing Chair 2025 South Dakota Snow Queen Festival